February 8, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1521

Page 2, line 20, after "<u>6.</u>" insert "<u>Upon approval by the board of a public school district or</u> <u>governing board of a nonpublic school, the proposal must be submitted to the</u> <u>superintendent of public instruction.</u>

<u>7.</u>"

- Page 2, line 22, remove "unless the program has"
- Page 2, line 23, remove "been approved by the department of career and technical education"
- Page 2, line 24, replace "7." with "8."
- Page 2, line 28, remove "<u>unless the program has been approved by the department of career</u><u>and</u>"
- Page 2, line 29, remove "technical education"
- Page 3, line 4, after "12." insert "9."
- Page 3, line 4, remove the overstrike over "The superintendent of public instruction shall provide"
- Page 3, line 5, after "in" insert "a"
- Page 3, line 5, remove the overstrike over "biennial"
- Page 3, line 5, after "reports" insert "report"
- Page 3, line 5, remove the overstrike over "to the legislative"
- Page 3, remove the overstrike over line 6

Renumber accordingly